In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_lQOZ

the insclvency (England

e e s Notice of statement of affairs

Insclvency Act 1986.

MONDAY

Companies House

(RO

24/02/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number WWD‘H—FWF—F

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Nebula Systems (UK) Ltd

bold black capitals,

|

! Liquidator's name

Full forename(s} Yiannis

Surname Koumettou

Liquidator's address

Building name/number| 1 Kings Avenue

Streat | Winchmore Hil

Post town I London

County/Region |

e (N[2 1] 3 NIAT

Country

u Liquidator's nameo

Full forenamel(s) Ninos 0 Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Sumame Koumettou another liguidater.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building nameinumber[ 1 Kings Avenue 93:2;22:&‘??;‘; el 15 about

Stieet 'Winchmore Hill another liquidater,
|

Post town i London

County/Region i

o N[2[ 1] [3[NA[

Country |

04717 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

of4a iz [20ol2 0

—
m

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O  Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

] Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

2l &

Signature

X

04117 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter infarmation

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infarmation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

‘ natrre Karry Milsome

E Where to send

cmeninere Bagbies Traynor (Central) LLP

|

Address

1 Kings Avenue

|
|

" POSL 1wl

London

CountyiRegion

e Infa 1 Talnial

Louniry

‘nx

DX 36953 Winchmore Hill

Telephene

020 8370 7250
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the reguired documents.

1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse . gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

G4/17 Version 1.0




RECORD OF A DECISION OF THE SOLE DIRECTOR OF NEBULA SYSTEMS (UK) LTD ESKIMO EPOS

This record confirms that | have considered the statement of affairs and repert on the Company's financial
position required by SIP & and approve the same. | acknowledge that the statement of affairs has to be

delivered to the Company's creditors by no later than on the business day immediately before the Virtual
Meeting,

Dated 4 F@:ary 2030
)

f e

Signed




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Nebuia Systems (UK) Ltd Trading As: Eskimo Epos

on the 4 February 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

)

C:‘, “I e V ,_"’ e -
Full Name ) [T s \-( \”‘L‘{Mgﬂ v
< i ":_“:_"‘)
Signed \<‘

/ {Y o
;\- ------- ‘_//" PRy . — -
Dated Y L@éfﬁz 2




Nebula Systems (UK) Ltd Trading As: Eskimo Epos
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 February 2020

At - Summary of Liahilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 496.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 496.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors
NIL
486.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (io carry forward) 248.00
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 248.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency bid 17,954.74
17,954 74
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges (17,706 74)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 248.00
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 248.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfali te floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 26,391.15
Consumer Creditor(s) 4,350.88
Banks/Institutions 37,000.00
HMRC VAT & PAYE 128,016.87
196,758.90
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (196,510.90}
Shorifall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 17,706.74
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {214,217.64)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 120.00
P 120.00
Estimated total deficiency/surpils as regards members (214,337 .64

/ 7
h .

Signature




Nebuia Systems (UK} Ltd Trading As: Eskimo Epos
Staterment Of Affairs as at 4 February 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill, IPR, Name & Website Uncertain Uncertain
NIL NiL.
Lloyds Bank Plc (17.954.74)
Deficiency c/d (17,954.74)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Leasehold Property NIL NIL
Office Furniture & Equipment 1,580.00 420.00
WIP Uncertain Uncertain
Beok Debts 78,752.34 Uncertain
Directors Loan Account 76.00 76.00
Uncharged assets: /_,/”h>
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 498.00
( T j I
Signature e C Date _ C v [ e jda
= T 7
- "-\- "
; X
/// v'!v )
Iy 7
/ . T
Jf / /



0Z:01 0Z0Z Aenigad +0

60'SLOZ 19A TTOS Sdt

\\.I‘U f/
/ £40 | abeg

< aineubs

Buyelo) saul T

9lzog0lz

098¢ DHL 8¥Sg ‘lolsig ‘Essye ‘aienbg jesiswog o7 ‘adusy Bulddous sse|n umol)) SSoUISNg ZIS1EA Q0AAD
00098 Jv1 Lign 2bpuaxn 'saAeH oAy poOMPUNOY £ 07 (MN) suofian DOAD
0s'cl YVB €1 3N ‘suAL uodn sjiseomaN “eg YHON feg abeg 00S9
00009 ATl ZLHEG ‘21004 ‘PROY Upombuy "ooed BISIA £ HUN PiT Yd 20y 00H2
0/'S62 378 N "seuhay| O ‘apeIeples TIQ 9)E] SHOISPIRD GZ "SSN0H WeiAT SPIMPHOM, 8004 [B2UE] 00d0
08+ HrZ ZX0 'PIox0 ‘P Aunqueg Lzg-L1e ABisuz sndo 0002
£8°860'8 d08 ArO3 ‘UopuoT Jealis atiaanog GL-¢| 1004 1S| ‘8SNOH YuomsuLeH P17 N uoiAe L0102

0 unoty '002/90/10 ‘URAIS) ajeq ebBiey) Buieol4 p poxid luang Aunoeg
346 £H3 ‘ubinquip3 "ebpuqurelunod pgy Huewind dnois Bunjueg sphopy

¥ V5B 2L ‘Aouaaiosuy - wiea) Juawabeurpy jeourul] ‘anuan Buissa00ld B - SJUBUSIUIRIY NP3IT) (Aousajosu]) yueg gsi spAor 0012
00°000's OVl HyD3 'Uopuo ‘edeed 18eng ueeny gl vIOMI 0010
/B'S10'621 ZZ1 863N "duk] uodn BSEIMIN 'UOIUBYBLOT ‘MBIA Mied uojuag (SID/LYNIDDIINBAY) (NHDL - DYNH O0HD
00'000'2E AVY ApD3 'UopuoT ‘193115 BLIOIJIA USSND) |/ apiy Bupuny 0040
§9'/0¢ M2 #1NQ '8i009 'uapmol 'peoy Ausd B0 P11 M 18Angg 0032
00088’ A8 S AW BUOISpIBY ‘PEOY UOPUOT BGL BIpaiy ssauisng Wealeeq 00ao
00 o5t 50¢ £840 'Aydiee) 'peoy UEA ¢ PY SuOinjog ssauisng ajesipaid c00D
ovFsLL dd6 THd 'Uoisald ‘pocming ‘aAllQ Aepeie4 ‘asnop jusuodwos ad2 1007}
142493 89/ 1£0S 'vojdweynog ‘peoy =0pug | Bun 'anua) sSeuIsNg Yolmuems pI} 00 AlNosg $ 24 JISSED 8]0
8/'St ¥NE | {HYE Ulnowsuinog 'snusay sIouBei4 NONNIZJ / 181BA UINOWwsWwINog L8
PO€LE'L dqdg 8L HY 'sunispedlq ‘peoy piojpuRg 19MOT Q98 M7 00 P ey 0080
09489, 4vp G20 "UopuoT “wiogioy AemsBuiy g¢ P sjuang jejuedsy oV
99°€GL Y427 Ve ‘uopuoT ‘1eang dIysIop, ‘eced lediouiid | $BOIMISS gaAf UoZBWY oD
69°0EZ'C AlE WEDT 'UopuoT '198i1g Yinyoua 05 P17 ss830ug a0ueInSU| SBUWOY | UBJY LOVWO
9/°80/ XHO 77X 3 'uonaQ ‘Aypoms|oH ‘peoy uAmal) 'sjpineyay) SUOIN|OS 1INNDY oovD
3 ssalppy aweN J £

sionpasg Auedwe) - g

sodg ownys3 sy Buipeay py7 (n) sweysAg engeN

471 {ieszuan) Joukes] saigbag



0Z:01 0Z0Z Arleniaa4 ¥0

0i0Z JBATIOS Sdi 1 jo 1 sbeg

aineubig

ooz's Sujero]) seiguz Aruipip b

000 poo

0oz'k 00021 Aewpio NH/ 0LHES '195J0( 'BLUNOGUUON 'SNUBAY WEUXIEW OF Aybelac) sewer LOWIS JIW 00OH

dn pajen  adeys ted
Jwy jejoy  dn peped

saJeyg anjep
10 ‘ON JRUHUON adhAy SSUPPY awep Aoy

slapjoyaleys - 9
sod3 ownis3 :sy Buipest p1 (Mn) swaysAs ejngeN
a1 (eayuen) ouher) saigheq



